MODOT Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on November 5, 2021
f° Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: November 2, 2021

Progress Estimate Number  Contract ID 210521-D07 Pay Period Start October 16, 2021 Original Contract Amount $833,949.93
3 Prime Contractor Christensen Construction Co. Pay Period End November 1, 2021 Net Change Order Amount $0.00
Current Contract Amount  $833,949.93
Approval Date By User
November 2, 2021 Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by schaua1
November 3, 2021 Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by oeschd1
November 4, 2021 Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by ramses1
Original Completion Date Current Completion Date Actual Completion Date % of Current Contract Amount Complete
November 1, 2021 November 1, 2021 January 20, 2011 96.61%
Contract Informational Dates Milestones

Date Description  Original Completion Date Current Completion Date N© Milestones Exist for Contract

Acceptance Date

Awarded Date June 2, 2021 June 2, 2021
Letting Date May 21, 2021 May 21, 2021
Notice to Proceed Date July 6, 2021 July 6, 2021
Open to Traffic Date

Work Began Date October 1, 2021 October 1, 2021

Contract Total Pay For Estimate No. 3

This Estimate Previous To Date
210521-D07
Total Posted Items Pay $80,161.09 $725,514.63 $805,675.72
Gross Item Adjustments ($4745:36) T $0.00 ($4,745.36)
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damage $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$725,514.63 $800,930.36
Contract Total Payable This Estimate: $75,415.73
Items Paid This Estimate Period
Project Line Item Item Description Unit Unit Price Current Current Installed
Number =~ Number Code Installed Qty Amount
J5S3509 0010 2022010 REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS LS $6,825.000 1 $6,825.00
0020 2153000 SHAPING SLOPES, CLASS llI 100F $1,032.000 3 $3,096.00
0060 6123000A TRUCK OR TRAILER MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA) EA $500.000 2 $1,000.00
0070 6161005 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SQFT $5.000 8.76 $43.80
0080 6161009 FLAG ASSEMBLY EA $25.000 8 $200.00
0090 6161025 CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE) EA $10.000 28 $280.00
0120 6181000 MOBILIZATION LS $23,000.000 1 $23,000.00
0130 6200015 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 24 IN. LF $27.500 12 $330.00
WHITE
0140 6200042 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 12 IN EA $45.000 8 $360.00
WHITE, YIELD LINE TRIANGLES
0150  6206000C 4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING LF $0.120 81,302 $9,756.24
PAINT, TYPE P BEADS
0160  6206001C 4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING LF $0.150 93,137 $13,970.55
PAINT, TYPE P BEADS
0190 6063015 TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL EA $3,100.000 3 $9,300.00
0200 6069903 MISC.ADJUSTING GUARDRAIL LF $11.650 1,030 $11,999.50
Project J5S3509 - Total $80,161.09
Overall - Total $80,161.09

Contract Adjustments This Estimate
No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 1 of 8



MODOT Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on November 5, 2021
¢° Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: November 2, 2021

Progress Estimate Number Contract ID 210521-D07 Pay Period Start October 16, 2021 Original Contract Amount $833,949.93
3 Prime Contractor Christensen Construction Co. Pay Period End November 1, 2021 Net Change Order Amount $0.00
Current Contract Amount  $833,949.93
Project = Line Item Description Adjustment Other Item Comments Adjustment Line Item = Adjustment
Number = No. Type Adjustment Quantity ~ Adjustment amount
Type Unit Price
J583509 0060 TRUCK OR TRAILER Material -2 $500.00 ($1,000.00)
MOUNTED ATTENUATOR
(TMA)
0060 TRUCK OR TRAILER Material This adjustment offsets the original system- 2 $500.00  $1,000.00
MOUNTED ATTENUATOR generated Material Payment Estimate Item
(TMA) Adjustment (0004) due to user schaua1
overridding Payment Estimate Exception 1 on
the current Payment Estimate.
0130 PREFORMED Material -12 $27.50 ($330.00)
THERMOPLASTIC
PAVEMENT MARKING, 24
IN. WHITE
0130 PREFORMED Material This adjustment offsets the original system- 12 $27.50 $330.00
THERMOPLASTIC generated Material Payment Estimate Item
PAVEMENT MARKING, 24 Adjustment (0005) due to user schaua1
IN. WHITE overridding Payment Estimate Exception 2 on
the current Payment Estimate.
0140 PREFORMED Material -8 $45.00 ($360.00)
THERMOPLASTIC
PAVEMENT MARKING, 12 IN
WHITE, YIELD LINE
TRIANGLES
0140 PREFORMED Material This adjustment offsets the original system- 8 $45.00 $360.00
THERMOPLASTIC generated Material Payment Estimate Item
PAVEMENT MARKING, 12 IN Adjustment (0001) due to user schaua1
WHITE, YIELD LINE overridding Payment Estimate Exception 3 on
TRIANGLES the current Payment Estimate.
0150 4 IN. WHITE STANDARD Material -81,302 $0.12  ($9,756.24)
WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P
BEADS
0150 4 IN. WHITE STANDARD Material This adjustment offsets the original system- 81,302 $0.12  $9,756.24
WATERBORNE PAVEMENT generated Material Payment Estimate Item
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P Adjustment (0002) due to user schaua1
BEADS overridding Payment Estimate Exception 4 on
the current Payment Estimate.
0150 4 IN. WHITE STANDARD  Other Item Retroreflectivity 20% pay held until Retroreflectivity results ($1,951.25)
WATERBORNE PAVEMENT ' Adjustment Adjustment received.
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P
BEADS
0160 4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD Material -93,137 $0.15 ($13,970.55)
WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P
BEADS
0160 4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD Material This adjustment offsets the original system- 93,137 $0.15 $13,970.55
WATERBORNE PAVEMENT generated Material Payment Estimate Item
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P Adjustment (0003) due to user schaua1
BEADS overridding Payment Estimate Exception 6 on
the current Payment Estimate.
0160 4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD  Other Item Retroreflectivity 20% pay held until Retroreflectivity results ($2,794.11)
WATERBORNE PAVEMENT ' Adjustment Adjustment received.
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P
BEADS

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 2 of 8



Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on November 5, 2021

MoDOT .
% Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Project Details
Contract Project Information
Project = Federal Project Route County Location of Work
Number Proj. Description
Number
J5S3509 Surface Various CALLAWAY various Callaway County I-70 Outer Roads - CLC 1" Overlay & Guardrail Improvements
Leveling
Course

Totals by Job Numbers

J583509 This Estimate Previous To Date

Posted Item Pay $80,161.09 $725,514.63 $805,675.72
Gross Item Adjustments ($4,745.36) $0.00 ($4,745.36)

Gross Item Pay $75,415.73 $725,514.63 $800,930.36
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damages $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 3 of 8



Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on November 5, 2021
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Exceptions

MoDOT

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period

Exceptions / Discrepencies Explanation Entered Status
By

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J5S3509, Item 6123000A, Project Item Line Working with contractor to get certs. schaual Overridden
Number 0060, Material Set 6123000A96, Material 0616 TMTC - Temporary Traffic Control Devices,
Acceptance Action Generic 0616 TMTC is insufficient.

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J5S3509, Item 6200015, Project Item Line Number = Working with contractor to get certs. schaual Overridden
0130, Material Set 620001596, Material 1048PMPFWH - Performed Thermoplastic Marking Tape Wh,
Acceptance Action Generic 1048PMPFWH is insufficient.

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J5S3509, Item 6200042, Project Item Line Number = Working with contractor to get certs. schaual Overridden
0140, Material Set 620004296, Material 1048PMPFWHXX - Pref Mrk Tape Direct Indcat or Shape WH,
Acceptance Action Generic 1048PMPFWHXX is insufficient.

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J5S3509, Item 6206000C, Project Item Line Working with contractor to get certs. schaual Overridden
Number 0150, Material Set 6206000C96, Material 1048PMTRWBWH - Marking Paint Acrylic Waterborne
White, Acceptance Action Generic 1048PMTRWBWH is insufficient.

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J5S3509, Item 6206000C, Project Item Line Working with contractor to get certs. schaual Overridden
Number 0150, Material Set 6206000C96, Material 1048PMRBTP - Reflective Glass Beads Type P Perf
Spec, Acceptance Action Generic 1048PMRBTP is insufficient.

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J5S3509, Item 6206001C, Project Item Line Working with contractor to get certs. schaual Overridden
Number 0160, Material Set 6206001C96, Material 1048PMTRWBYL - Marking Paint Acrylic Waterborne
Yellow, Acceptance Action Generic 1048PMTRWBYL is insufficient.

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J5S3509, Item 6206001C, Project Item Line Working with contractor to get certs. schaual Overridden
Number 0160, Material Set 6206001C96, Material 1048PMRBTP - Reflective Glass Beads Type P Perf
Spec, Acceptance Action Generic 1048PMRBTP is insufficient.

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 4 of 8



MoDOT
P

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All Iltems / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)
Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract Project
Nm.CONTRACT No.

210521-D07 J583509

Category

0001
0001
0001

0001

0001
0001
0001
0001
0001

0001

0001
0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001
0010
0010

0030

Line

No.

0010

0020

0030

0040

0050

0060

0070

0080

0090

0100

0110

0120

0130

0140

0150

0160

0170

0180

0190

0200

0210

Item

Code

2022010

2153000

3105002

4020520

4071005

6123000A

6161005

6161009

6161025

6161098A

6162004

6181000

6200015

6200042

6206000C

6206001C

6221001

6224010

6063015

6069903

9029902

Description

REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS
SHAPING SLOPES, CLASS Il
GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)

BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (SURFACE
LEVELING)

TACK COAT

TRUCK OR TRAILER MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

FLAG ASSEMBLY

CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT COMMUNICATION
INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR
RETAINED

TEMPORARY SHORT-TERM RUMBLE STRIPS
MOBILIZATION

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 24 IN.
WHITE

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 12 IN
WHITE, YIELD LINE TRIANGLES

4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING
PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR REMOVAL OF
SURFACING (3 IN. THICK OR LESS)

MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS)
TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL
MISC.ADJUSTING GUARDRAIL

MISC.LOOP DETECTOR

Bid
Quantity
1.00
3.00
242.00

10,675.10

12,358.00
2.00
1,222.00
16.00
50.00

2.00

2.00
1.00

12.00

8.00

81,302.00

93,137.00

518.00

865.00
3.00
1,030.00

1.00

Net
Change
Order

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Total
Current
Quantity

1.00
3.00
242.00

10,675.10

12,358.00
2.00
1,222.00
16.00
50.00

2.00

2.00
1.00

12.00

8.00

81,302.00

93,137.00

518.00

865.00
3.00
1,030.00

1.00

Unit

LS

100F

TONS

TONS

GAL

EA

SQFT

EA

EA

EA

EA

LS

LF

EA

LF

LF

SQYD

SQYD

EA

LF

EA

Total
Posted
Approved
Qty

1.00
3.00
196.38

10,432.07

9,126.00
2.00
601.76
8.00
28.00

2.00

2.00
1.00

12.00
8.00
81,302.00
93,137.00
518.00

865.00
3.00
1,030.00

1.00

Report Generated on November 5, 2021

Unit Price

$6,825.00
$1,032.00
$55.00

$63.60

$2.10
$500.00
$5.00
$25.00
$10.00

$3,800.00

$1,000.00
$23,000.00

$27.50

$45.00

$0.12

$0.15

$10.56

$10.56
$3,100.00
$11.65

$4,900.00

Total Value POSTED
To Date (See report
generated date)

$6,825.00
$3,096.00
$10,800.90

$663,479.65

$19,164.60
$1,000.00
$3,008.80
$200.00
$280.00

$7,600.00

$2,000.00
$23,000.00

$330.00

$360.00

$9,756.24

$13,970.55

$5,470.08

$9,134.40
$9,300.00
$11,999.50

$4,900.00

Project J553509 - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date $805,675.72

210521-D07 Overall - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date

Revision 4/1/2020

$805,675.72

Page 5 of 8



Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on November 5, 2021
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

MoDOT

Project: J5S3509

Line Item Description DWR DWR Quantity ~ Units Location From Offset/ To Offset/ Comments
Number Code Date Approval ~ Posted Station/ Distance = Station/ Distance
Date Log Log
Mile Mile

0010 2022010 REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS 10/18/21 117221 1.00 LS 0 4.209
0020 2153000 SHAPING SLOPES, CLASS Il 10/18/21  11/2/21 3.00 100F 0 4.209
0060 6123000A TRUCK OR TRAILER MOUNTED ATTEN (TMA) 10/27/21  11/1/21 2.00 EA 0 4.209
0070 6161005 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 1027121 1111721 8.76 SQFT 0 4.209 Wet paint signs used
0080 6161009 FLAG ASSEMBLY 10/27/21  11/1/21 8.00 EA 0 4.209
0090 6161025 CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE) 10/18/21  11/2/21 28.00 EA  I-70 Outer Roads, Callaway County.
0120 6181000 MOBILIZATION 10/28/21  10/28/21 1.00 Ls 0 4.209
0130 6200015 PREF THERMO PVMT MARK, 24 IN WHIT 10/27/21  11/1/21 12.00 LF 0 4.209
0140 6200042 PREF THERMO PVMT MARK, YIELD TRIAN 10/27/21  111/21 8.00 EA 0 4.209
0150 6206000C 4 IN. WHITE WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING 10/27/21  11/1/21  81,302.00 LF 0 4.209
0160 6206001C 4 IN. YELLOW WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING 10/27/21  11/1/21 93,137.00 LF 0 4.209
0190 6063015 TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL 10/18/21  11/2/21 3.00 EA 0 4.209
0200 6069903 MISC. GUARDRAIL ITEM 10/18/21  11/2/21 1,030.00 LF 0 4.209

No Data Available

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 6 of 8



Nov 5, 2021

MoDOT : : :

Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Contract ID:181214-F04
Project | Line Description Adjustment Other Est. Created Created Amount Remarks
Type Adjustment Number  Date By

Type

J5S83509 0030 GRAVEL (A) Material 2 Oct 18, SYSTEM $10,800.90  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
OR CRUSHED 2021 Estimate Item Adjustment (0001) due to user woods6 overridding Payment
STONE (B) Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.
2 Oct 18, SYSTEM  ($10,800.90)
2021

0040 BITUMINOUS Material 2 Oct 18, SYSTEM $663,479.65 This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
PAVEMENT 2021 Estimate ltem Adjustment (0002) due to user woods6 overridding Payment
MIXTURE Estimate Exception 2 on the current Payment Estimate.
PG64-22 (SUR
2 Oct18, SYSTEM ($663,479.65)
2021

0060 TRUCK OR  Material Nov2,  SYSTEM $1,000.00 = This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
TRAILER 2021 Estimate Item Adjustment (0004) due to user schaua1 overridding Payment
MOUNTED Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.
ATTEN (TMA)
3 Nov2,  SYSTEM ($1,000.00)
2021

0130 PREF Material Nov2, SYSTEM $330.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
THERMO 2021 Estimate Item Adjustment (0005) due to user schaua1 overridding Payment
PVMT MARK, Estimate Exception 2 on the current Payment Estimate.
24 IN WHIT
3 Nov2,  SYSTEM ($330.00)
2021

0140 PREF Material Nov2, SYSTEM $360.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
THERMO 2021 Estimate ltem Adjustment (0001) due to user schaua1 overridding Payment
PVMT MARK, Estimate Exception 3 on the current Payment Estimate.
YIELD TRIAN
3 Nov2, SYSTEM ($360.00)
2021

0150 4 IN. WHITE = Material Nov2,  SYSTEM $9,756.24  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
WATERBORNE 2021 Estimate Item Adjustment (0002) due to user schaua1 overridding Payment
PAVEMENT Estimate Exception 4 on the current Payment Estimate.
MARKING
3 Nov2, SYSTEM ($9,756.24)
2021

Other ltem REFL 3 Nov 2, schauat ($1,951.25)  20% pay held until Retroreflectivity results received.
Adjustment 2021

0160 4 IN. YELLOW Material Nov2,  SYSTEM $13,970.55  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
WATERBORNE 2021 Estimate Item Adjustment (0003) due to user schaua1 overridding Payment
PAVEMENT Estimate Exception 6 on the current Payment Estimate.
MARKING
3 Nov2, SYSTEM ($13,970.55)
2021

Nov 5, 2021 7 2:00:37 AM



Nov 5, 2021
MoDOT Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Contract ID:181214-F04

Project | Line Description Adjustment Other Est. Created Created Amount Remarks
Type Adjustment Number  Date By
Type
J5S3509 0160 4 IN. YELLOW [UEICHERTE]
WATERBORNE
PAVEMENT Other ltem REFL 3 Nov 2, schaua1 ($2,794.11)  20% pay held until Retroreflectivity results received.
2021

MARKING = Adjustment
]

0160 - Total
Overall - Total ($4,745.36)
8 2:00:37 AM

Nov 5, 2021



